
I SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) STATE OF MARYLAND 

. WELL COMPLmON REPORT 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AfTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

1 2 3 6 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3·6 ON ALL CARDS) 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY 
PLEASE TYPE NUM~ER 

STICO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED 
DATE Received - .IN. J.Kl • p _ 

w 00 ~ ¥ UI l~ 20u6 
Depth of We" '\' :z.\ :>-0 \I FROM "PE:~~~g ~~iLL WELL" 

22 300 26 ~ ~ HO · 95 . 0341 
...(T""O.....N...EA....R..E"'8T.,..,.,FOO=T)~ .t-.. ~(. ~ 28 28 30 31 32 33 34 36 36 37158 13 20 

OWNER __________,El~m~s~t~r~e~e~t~D~e~v~e~l~QP~~~-ln~t~~~~~~:;__________v__~~~~--------------------~ 
STREET OR RFD_____-_---::~C~a•..:;,e;;..v'_:L....;;an~e~---------~""~,.,.F_-------- TOWN _____W_o_o_d_s_t__c·· _ __---::'~-------', 
SUBDIVISION l:tl.\.,dl~brook. farm SecTION LOT 11 

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD (lIDlno 
Not reql:ired for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 0 '{:. Y fN11---------­- ----------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) ~ ~ 

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PeNETRATED, THBR TYPE OF "............it). MA-L.- IAL Circle one)COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING ~U, ~ 

I-DE-SC--RI-PTION--(-u..-------,r---F~E::::ET:::----r-:r:rw~~ater~. CEMENT ~~ BENTONITE CLAY IBIcl 
addMional IheeIs " .-) FROM TO bearing 45 ~ • i 

NO. OF BAGS NO. OF POUNDS 1 £ lJU 
Overburdeu 
Gray Rock 

o 70 ' 
70 300 ' x 

GALLONS OF WATER 7 2­
DEPTH OF GR~ SEAL (to nearest fOOft f'(': 
from 48 TOP 52 ft. to 54 BO~i--58 ft. . 

water t 80' 

:..­\1..­ . 

(enter 0 if from surface) 

. CASING RECORD 

GJ:~B;atecode 

belOW 

E 
A 
C 
H 

M~IN Nominal diameter 
CASING top (main) ceslng 

l)Pl (nearz;nCh)! 

60 81 63 84 

Total depth 
of main cesing 
(nearest foot) 

l)w 
88 70 

OTHER CASING (if used) 
diameter depth (feet) 

inch from to 

~---- I II II 

S 
I 

~--- I II II 

SCREEN RECORD 

I 

, 

screen ~pe 
or open . ole ~ 

~ lHlID .I

t-J:~ate BRONZE --HOlE 
I 

WJ1~el W 
C 121 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: 0 1 f l Y 
~ no 11't(] ) 7 

WELL HYDROFRACTURED I.!J ® ! 8 9 11 

DEPTH (nearest ft.) 

15 17 21 

~--------------------==~~~=--iC2
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER H '-23--24- -=28=-------:30:=" -=32=------:36~ 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3,-::-:_=- ____ _________ 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 36 39 41 45 47 51 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
t-_ ...;.W...;.E;;;:L;;;.L________~~__________t ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 _ _ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH AI.L CONDIJIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT JHE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AN/ D '7COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE. I / 

D76J'#M ~ D .l.~L I 

lSl(jNAIUHc 
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

DIAMETER 
OF SCREEN 

(NEAREST=-_______=_ INCH) 
56 60 

from to 

~':~t 6~EDIL.-------', I'--------~I 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 

MOE USE ONLY 

88 

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 
T (E.R.O.S.) 

70 

TEleSCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

wa 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

Cl31 
1 2 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 9 

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) -:-:-_.../__-os~~ 
11 15 

METHOD USED TO ~ I 1_ " , 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE I =x..t Y.J MP"'~ f tal 'L 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING 4.LI ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING Z./}~ ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air [!J piaton [p turbine 

other 

~ centrifugal ~rotary Ij) I(describe 
27 27 below) 

[]] jet ([ . ubmersible 
27 .27 

El.!ME It!I~IALLfl:! p;JDRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft. ) 

31 

37 

-28 

36 

41 

43 47 

WG HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

49 LAND SURFACE 

! I and enter caSing height)+ above 

GJ below ( (nearest) 
49 50 51 foot) 

f 
LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN TWO DISTANCES , 
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) 

. , 
,~I * 

7..0~--- - -.­



EMERGENCYiTEMP- NO. IF....,.Ac:-:N~Y--------- - - ._. ­

SEOUENC£ NO. 
(MDE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

1:10 -15 ­ 03Y \ 
S ;2."13,"0 please type 70 fill in this form completely 79 

B 

22 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 

Development 
1"5 Last Name Owner First Name 34 

5094 Dorsey Hall Drive J Suite 104 
36 Street or RFD 55 

Ellicott City MD 21042 
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 

DRILLER INFORMA nON 

Michael D. Ieom S D 162 
Driller's Name 76 License No. !t1 

Firm Name 

aville 2103 

WELL ./NFORMA nON 
APPROX . PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN .) 

AVERAGE DAIL YOUANTITY NEEDED 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 . 

USE FOR WATER ICIRCLEAPPROPRIATE..BOX) 

~Q)OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~RRIGATION 
fF1 FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
I..!:.J IRRIGATION 

IT] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERIClAL, DEWATERING 

[f] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

[f] TESt, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[Q] GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXJMATE DEPTH OF WELL LI:-:--4"J.~'--"==-;:-=-,
=24 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

FEET 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

BORED (or Augered) 

30 AIR-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT37 CABLE 

other 

39 [§J 

[Q] 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN" EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

B 

LOCA nON OF WELL 

8 COUNTY 21 

Saddlebroo Farm 
23 SUBDIVISlON 

SECTION 1'-:-:-_---:-.:'1 
44 46 

Woodstock 
52 NEAREST TOWill 

LOT I II I 
48 50 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if iA town) 1'::-;:--_O-=-----::::-:::M:--,;,I:-'1 
73 76 77 78 

4 

42 

71 

Cavey Lane I 
11 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD NORTH 

NEAR WHAT ROAD ~ 

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) w N [] 

rrm EAST 

34 2t:XJ 37 sOOTH 
DISTANCE FROM ROAD C-L 

,..j ENTER FT OR MI --F39 
TAX MAP' h BLK J3 PARCEL ~ 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 

I I-\D i'LTH OEP@ APPsv,ls2S 
COUNTY ~ ~ 4 COUNTY NO. 

43 DO YY 

~~:bTH5;r'/'-1 
SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL' ___......... 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES O,F. f RILLING WATER 
1. we 
2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE 'MAP HERE 

<G~iE 

N !Jtjil :J _L--0~___-.:!...-..I 

DRAW A SKETCH BEL SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEARES ROAD JUNCTION 

~e 

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 



HARR WELL DRILLING 
12047 FALLS ROAD 

COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030 
410-252-4588 

HOWARD COUNTY YIELD TEST REPORT 

Date Test Performed: 7-11-06 Permit Number: HO-95-0341 
Address: Cavey Lane Subdivision: Saddlebrook Farm L#ll 
Owner Name: Elm Street Develop Election District: 
Well Depth: 300 Ft Static Water Level: 

Time Water Level PSI 

Existing Pump 


0830 44 ft 
0845 148 
0900 238 
0915 270 
0930 277 
0945 278 
1000 278 
1015 278 
1030 278 
1045 278 
1100 278 
1115 278 
1130 278 
1145 278 
1200 278 
1215 278 
1230 278 
1245 278 
1300 278 
1315 278 
1330 278 
1345 278 
1400 278 
1415 278 
1430 278 

44 Ft 

Pumping Rate 
Seconds to fill 
1gallon bucket 

4 sec 
4 
5 
29 
54 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 
57 

Calculated 
Flow-Gallons 

Per Minute 

15.00 
15.00 
12.00 
2.06 
1.11 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 
1.05 



I 

Fe b. 11. 20 11 8 : 27 AM ROBERT L. FEEZER CO. No. 8679 P. 1 

HOWARD CoVNTY lIEALTIl))EPARTMENT 
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

"W'tLL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

, , 	
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)3U-2648 

I 
~ 

i 
i 	

Information Form for the InstallatIon <lethe WeJl Pump. Pifleo Adapter. and 8t!pplv Piping. 

j
1/

! 

NOTE: The installer is responsible (or requestinc lUI Illspedion prior to 9 am on the day of tile desired 
inspec:tion. No work is to be covered until appnwcd by tbe Bealth Depal1ment. AlilnstalhltioP$ must (:omply 

with tho National StandArd Plumbing Code (NSPC, I. amond~ locally) ~ COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Con5tnu~tloll RogulatIonli). SubmiBflon ota campieR form Is required prior tp the and OCClID,nsy approyaJ. 

~:~l~:~~~;;;~T~'¢on••: 't1&'7e /-'16 SS 

(Must circle ODe Licensed Plwnber Lioensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Illstaller 
License # IIlld MAle ~m V ua reswnsible for the field installation: :' 
Name (print): ~ll~.$.r L. l'-g.Q.'yg.V Liccnse# ~ld. 'a 
irA licorased iDd(vldual must p¢orm the actual inst.nation. Apprentke.s ruust b" under tlie .upervision of a 
licensed jouJ"Deyman or lD8~ter plumber. pomp installer or well driller. Licenses may be ,ubjeded to liefd 
veriliClltion. Unllcen,ed Individuals may be l'eported to the appropriate Jicen"ng agency. 

_..___ 

H'ouse Conncdion .,/" , 
PVc lileeve to .uodisWrbtld soil at wall penetradol1:_ 
Length of sleeve(~' minhmm /tom COIIIIdaliQn): JtJ , 

(J6" min) Sleeve sealed properly:~ 

Tho lYJIter supply Uno is required to be at lealt ten feet from tho sopUc tank, pump clIamber. seWage plph12, 
distrlbutlo X. dralnlields. and sew.ge reserve are.. Itthb ~ be auomplished, contact this on1cc ror 
approval to ..~ta 0 i I ! 

- _ ,. ~~~~/6~~~J~)_______ 

Signa f company represen 
::tN!;G(t1lM/ G"U€, 

D 0 be Ie stan 

Date Insp. Approved: JZ/:;o If InspeotO....· 

tive re onsible for installatio~ da~ 0"'" "?.o, I'-In 
-l-N r!'~ 	 " 

ForH 

Dato Insp. Requested: 	 ~.....~ 
Inspection Data; 	 Pltless adapter watertight &. Water supply line~t le,ast 36" below grade -/,L~ 

Two piece cap Installed and attaohed to cMing securely 
B1~o. c:oaduit extends at least 18" below sradelattached to CliP properly ~ 
S.fety rope not out,lde of woll cap/casing ~ 
Correct well tag attached properly and easing 8" above filli&1ted grade -v--­
Water lupply Ihie sleeved adequately at house connection :::;::" 
Adequate grout observed below piUe59l1dapter 1/ 

http:26.04.04
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N 004 720 	 Note: N 004 720 
The proposed well shown on this plan will be 
staked out in the field by FSl-l Associates, 
Professional Surveyor prior to well drilling . 
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DESIGN BY: PS 

DRA\I'oIN BY: CD 

Cl-lECKED BY : ZYF 

SCALE: 

DATE: Mar. 13, 200'" 

\1'01 .0 . No .: 31'"5 

Sl-lEET No . : ~OF_II_ 

I 
I 

:-; I 
• I __ .~ I __ ,-;:: 

\ ~FSH Associates 
~~.- Engineers Planners Surveyors 

: '- r.-:------- 8318 Forrest Street Ellicott City, MD 21043 
-~ Tel :41 0-750-2251 Fax: 410-750-7350 

E-mail : info@fsha.biz 

WELL PERMIT PLAN 

SADDLESROOK FARM 


LOT 11 

TAX MAP II GRID 13 PARCELS Ict t 32 
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT I-IOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

M :\Daschuk 3312Idw<3If'na~WeI1\33 1 2_5z_5 1 O.dW<3 . 3/13/2006 1 :28:39 PM. ""thenne. I : 1 

mailto:info@fsha.biz


.. , • ; . J • .:_ .: ~ u ,-' , . ,oJ ,.I "'" ,.; . ..l.. • ~'..J ....J " . i' l...:. 

I 

I 
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive • EIliJtt City, MD 21043I~~ (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) ~13-264S 

I. Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free t-866-313-6300 
website: w.v>...... hchealth.orgL.._\\~ " Health Departmen~ 

Penny E. Borenstein, M .D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

ATTENTION WELL DRILLERS!!! 
I 

I 

When submitting a well application for a new or replacem~nt well, 
I 

pJease indicate one of the following: I 
I 

c;a/'The well siteshas been staked by F5)-\ It)'- ; 
on S~b'b\'L.'orco~ fF\('r<") and is ready for.site indpection.

I 

o . . .. . will call :he Health De~artment 
.. for a trme to meet rn the field to verify a well Joca~ron. 

ifSi"te plan for new well is atil.ached to well permit application.
I 
'. 

.. I 

Please attach this sheet when submitting your green appl:ication. 
This should help improve communication allowing a more t:imely 
service for our citizens. 

KN 

http:hchealth.org


Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046-2132 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Peter 1. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

March 1,2011 

Homeowner 
10144 Saddlebrook Fann Trail 
Woodstock, MD 21163 

RE: Saddlebrook Fann, Lot II 
10144 Saddlebrook Fann Trail 
Woodstock, MD 21163 
BP# BI0003300 
Well Tag #: HO-95-0341 

Dear Sir: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been 
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 02/0912011 Final 
approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 01/0712011. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free 
of colifonn and fecal colifonn bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality 
standards. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 07/1712006. Both findings were 
below the maximum limit suggested by the EPA. At the time of the testing and with respect to 
these parameters, the future well water supply appears safe for all uses. No addition testing for 
these parameters will be required to secure the future Use and Occupancy. 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of CO MAR 26.04.04 "Well 
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well pennit 
#HO-95-0341. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR 
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory 
investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the 
Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR 
26.04.04. 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04
http:www.hchealth.org


This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test, 
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter. 
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, 
there is no charge for this final sampling. 

Date of Water Samples: 02/2212011 
Date of Samples for Gross Alpha & Gross Beta: 07117/2006 
Date of Well Completion: 0711912006 

Approving Authority, 

Brian Baker R.S. 
Environmental Sanitarian 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: Building Inspector's Office 
Community Health Services 
File 



02/24/201111 :06 #200 P.001/001From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley. MD 21030 USA 
Telephone: 4101584·90991 Fax: 410/584-9117 

Wehsite: www.ll.acelabs.com/ Email: info(,iJra~labH-<)l!! 

Maryland State Cel·tified Laborator~' #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: 8/0 Number: 80472 

NV Homes, Inc. Report Date: February 24, 2011 
6085 Marshalee Drive Suite 130 
Elkridge, Maryland 21075 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

10144 Saddlebrook Fann Trail, 21163 
Pressure Tank 
<0.1 mg/L 

Building Permit #: 
Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

County: Howard 
140011 

Subdivision: Saddlebrook Farms 
Map: Parcel: 00] 3 Lot #: 

Date!Time CoUected in Field: February 22,2011 @ 11: lOam 
DatelTime Received in Lab: February 22,2011 @ 3:50 pm 

Well Tag #: HO-95-0341 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: Neutralizer 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL/*SMCL RESULT 

Total Coliform SM 9223B Absent Absent 

E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent 

Nitrate SM 4500D 10 mgIL as N <1.0 mg/L as N 

Turbidity EPA 180.1 IONTU 4.5 NTU 

pH EPA 150.1 *6.5-8.5 Units 7.4 Units 
Sand Negative Negative 

BI0003300 
9813AM 
Yes 

11 

PASSIFAIL 

Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

Pass 

"''''* 

--Wti'hQ/VJy\Q c . ~ 
Katherine C. Higgs 
Administrative Assistant 

MeL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
"SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level. a level recommended by the EPA 
.. ...,..A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

Page 1 of I 



~~ . ... 

Howard County~Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 . 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

September 15, 2006 

Shalehearth L.C. 
6820 Elm Street 
Suite 200 
McLean, Virginia 22101 

RE: Saddlebrook Farm, Lot 11 
Well Tag: H0-95-0341 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected from a yield test on July 17, 2006 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a 
water supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e., 
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area ofdevelopment within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 2.1 ± 0.8 picocurieslliter 
(pCiIL); while the Gross Beta level was 5.6 ± 1.4 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was below 
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was below its 
target value of50 pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of4 millirems/year). 

At the time oftesting and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply 
appears safu for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure 
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary. 

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 ifyou have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Bureau ofEnvironmental Health 

CC: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 
Well & Septic File 
Zac Fish; FSH Associates, 8318 Forrest St., E.C., MD 21043 

http:www.hchealth.org
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